

PROJECT NAME: South Middle School Storm Sewer Connection

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-2592 / CIP NO: 51297

LET DATE: October 2, 2020 @ 2:00pm

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$23,091.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		APEX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		BTD ENTERPRISES, LLC		MAINLINE CONTRACTING		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCITON, INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$14,749.08	\$14,749.08
2		INCIDENTAL	LS	1.0	\$1,791.00	\$1,791.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$4,340.98	\$4,340.98
3		CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	75.0	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$31.69	\$2,376.75
4		TYPE 3 FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CY	5.0	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$77.64	\$388.20
5		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL	CY	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$210.53	\$1,052.65
6		2' X 3' TYPE B INLET	EA	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,970.11	\$6,970.11
7		18" RCP STORM SEWER, CLASS III	LF	48.0	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,360.00	\$105.00	\$5,040.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00	\$135.00	\$6,480.00	\$172.18	\$8,264.64
8		18" RCP 45 DEG. BEND, CLASS III	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,538.61	\$2,538.61
9		CONNECT TO 72" RCP	EA	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$4,102.63	\$4,102.63
10		SOD	SY	119.0	\$15.00	\$1,785.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$120.00	\$14,280.00	\$9.75	\$1,160.25
11		CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LF	208.0	\$3.00	\$624.00	\$2.00	\$416.00	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$9.00	\$1,872.00	\$5.50	\$1,144.00	\$7.47	\$1,553.76
12		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,438.45	\$2,438.45
TOTAL						\$22,000.00		\$23,091.00		\$29,200.00		\$46,722.00		\$49,554.00		\$49,936.11

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.


10/5/2020
 Brandon Quiett Date
 Project Manager